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430 GRANITE COMPANY.-FIRE INSURANCE COMPo 

Chapter 330. 

AN ACT to inoorponite the Philadelphia and Maine Granite Company. 

Approved March 2.2, 1837. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House oj Representatives, 
Corporators. in Legislature assembled, That John Stuart, Anthony 

Wayne Olwine, Horace Weeks, J. Wood, Samuel Came­
ron, H. T. Bridge, and Sewall Brown, their associates, 
successors and assigns, be and they hereby are created a 

Corporate name. corporation by the name of the Philadelphia and Maine 
Grani te Company, for the purpose of working and manu­
facturing, on their own land, vending and dealing in, 
granite and other stone at and from 'Rackleff's Island in 
Penobscot Bay, and of transporting the same to marl{et; 

Powers and du- and for these purposes, shall have all the powel's and priv­
lies. ileges, and be subject to all the duties and requirements 

incident by law to similar corporations, and may take, 
hold and manage real and personal estate to an amount 
not exceeding in the whole at anyone time the value of 

Capital Stock,- one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars, and the 
SI~5,OOO. • 

Said real and personal estate or any part thereof may sell 
and convey, or otherwise dispose of at pleasure. 

Chapter 331. 

AN AC'l' additional to an Act to incorporate the 'l'homaaton Mutual Fire 
Insurance Company. 

Approved March 2.2, 183P

/, 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House oj Representatives, 
in Legislature assembled, That the proviso in the seventh 
section of the Act incorporating the Thomaston Mutual 
Fire Insurance Company, passed on the twenty-third day 
of February one thousand eight hundred and twenty-eight, 
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be so amended as to provide that the certificates therein Certi!,cales,lo be 
, filed m RegIster's 

required con taining a description of the property insured office illstead of 
, " Clerk's office. 

shall be filed in the Registry office of the County or Dis-
trict within which the estate or property insured is situated, 
instead of the Clerk's office of the town as now provided 
by said proviso, and for recei ving and filing said certifi- r 
cates the Registers shall be entitled to receive from said 

Compellsation for 
company at the rate of twenty-four cents for every twelve, filing. 
certificates. 

Ch.aptell." 332. 

AN AC'r to incorpomte the Proprietors of the Saint Croix Bridge. 

Approved March 22, 1837. 

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House if 
Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That Anson G. Vorpomtor •. 
Chandler, William Pike, Theodore Jellison and Albert 
W. Barnard, with their associates, successors and assigns; 
be and they hereby are constituted a body politic and cor-
pOl'ate by the name of the Proprietors of the Saint Croix Corporale name. 

Bridge, with power to erect and maintain a Bridge over 
the Saint Croix River at 01' near to Sprague's Falls or 
Enoch's Rips, so called, on their own land, so far as the 
jurisdiction of this State extends-and may purchase and Powers and du­
hold such estate, real and personal, as may be necessary ties. 
to carry into complete effect the object aforesaid, and 
shall possess all other powers usually granted, or incident 
to such corporations and be subject to all the liabilities, 
requirements, restrictions and limitations, contained in the 
several laws of this State concerning the same. 

SECT. 2. Be it further enacted, That said Bridge shaH Bridge to be 22 

be well built of good materials, at least twenty-two feet feel wide, &0, 

wide, well railed, and kept in good safe and passable 
, d I I h h II II d h Rates 01 loll to repan, an at t 1e pace were t e to s are co ecte ,t e be printed, ,and 

f II h 11 b c.' I d 1 . hI ' d' I exposed to View, rates 0 to s a e 10.11' y an egl y prmte marge:>r 


